Technische Daten Diagramme
Abmessungen
Lichtart Rot 660nm
Anschlussart PUR-Kabel mit
Steckverbinder
Einsatztemperatur -10°C bis +55°C
Schutzart IP65
Nenn-Reichweite 1000mm

MICROmote®
Miniatur-Optosensoren für separaten Verstärker
Bestellbezeichnungen:
Bsp.:     BOH TR-G04-003-01-S49F
Kabellänge (m)
M8-Steckverbinder, 3-polig
BOH TR-G04-003-.. BOH TR-G04-003-..
Technical Data Graphs  (Obtained with amplifier BAE SA-OH on max. sensitivity adjustment)
Dimensions
light type red 660nm
connection type PUR-cable with connector
temperature range -10°C to +55°C
protection class IP65
nominal sensing 1000mm
range
smallest object* Ø 0,3mm
dimension
   BOH TR-G04-003 Ø 4mm x 10mm
   BOH TR-M05-003 M5 x 0,5mm x 10mm
   BOH TR-Q06-001 6mm x 6mm x 12mm
housing material
   BOH TR-G04-003 stainless steel
   BOH TR-M05-003 nickel-plated brass
   BOH TR-Q06-001 nickel-plated brass
*copper wire, obtained with optimal distance and sensitivity setting on the
amplifier
Caution!
Do not use amplifier and sensor
for personnel safety applications!
THROUGH BEAM SENSOR
Construction
BOH TR-G04-003-..
BOH TR-M05-003-..
(p
.n
.:
al
l g
ra
ph
s
sh
ow
in
g
ty
pi
ca
l d
at
a!
)
BOH TR-G04-003-..
BOH TR-M05-003-..
Please remember, for correct operation,
       a separate amplifier is required.
O 4,0 10,0
10,0 2,0
SW 8
M5 x 0,5
Installation advice
Because of the most different mounting